eWON Installation Guide
IG 018 / Rev 1.1
eWON Flexy
8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card
FLX 3401
Installation Guide
This installation guide explains how to install the eWON Flexy 8DI-
4AI-2DO Extension Card FLX 3401.

eWON Flexy - 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card - FLX 3401 (Installation Guide) Page 7/21
Hardware Description Chapter 3.
 3.2.2 Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLX 3401_00
FL
FL is the prefix for the extensions of
the eWON Flexy family
Only FL (constant)
X
1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module
in which the extension can be
inserted. See also 3.6.1 Base Unit
Slot Compatibility
A 2 first slots only ●●○○
B 2 last slots only ○○●●
X In any slot ●●●●
3401_00 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
 3.3 Front Panel LEDs
Item Mark Function Picture
DI
Reflects a DI status change.
Toggles between ON and
OFF at every DI status
change (*)
AI
Blinking Green =
Acquisition running on all AI
REL1
ON Green
when relay 1 is closed
REL2
ON Green
when relay 2 is closed
(*) Two simultaneous status changes on different DI will result in no LED status change.
eWON Flexy - 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card - FLX 3401 (Installation Guide) Page 8/21
Hardware Description Chapter 3.
 3.4 IO Specifications
 3.4.1 Connector Pinout
AI- Ground of the analog input (isolated)
AI1 Analog Input 1
AI2 Analog Input 2
AI3 Analog Input 3
AI4 Analog Input 4
DI- Ground of the digital input (isolated)
DI1 Digital Input 1
DI2 Digital Input 2
DI3 Digital Input 3
DI4 Digital Input 4
DI5 Digital Input 5
DI6 Digital Input 6
DI7 Digital Input 7
DI8 Digital Input 8
R11 Relay 1 NO terminal 11 (*)
R14 Relay 1 NO terminal 14 (*)
R21 Relay 2 NO terminal 21 (*)
R24 Relay 2 NO terminal 24 (*)
(*) Terminal numbers R11, R14, R22 and R24 are derived from 11 (Common) and 14 (NO) that
refer to the Single Pole, Single Throw, Normally Open (SPST NO) relay terminal numbering as
per standard EN 50005.
eWON Flexy - 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card - FLX 3401 (Installation Guide) Page 9/21
Hardware Description Chapter 3.
 3.4.2 Typical Wiring Diagram
eWON Flexy - 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card - FLX 3401 (Installation Guide) Page 10/21
Hardware Description Chapter 3.
 3.4.3 Analog Inputs (4)
Characteristic Value
AI Terminal count 5 (4 channels + common ground)
Isolation between AI None (common ground)
AI rated input range  Rated 0 to 10 VDC (max. -0.6 V to 12 VDC)
AI max. input range Over-voltage protection
AD converter resolution 16 bits
Sampling rate 4 sps